Russia Park - Pavilion

Rental Contract/Agreement

Renter as name appears on credit card on record of payment, and on behalf of any of their employees, participants, invitees, or agents, agrees to defend, indemnify & hold harmless the Village of Russia, an Ohio municipal corporation ("Village"), and all of its elected and appointed officials, council members, officers, employees, agents, volunteers, and any successors or assigns (collectively, the "Indemnitees"), from any and all causes of action, injury, death, liability, claim, demand, suit, loss, cost of expense, or any damage of any kind or nature whatsoever, including attorney's fees, which may be asserted, claimed or recovered against or from the Village of Russia or Indemnitees, by reason of any damage to property, personal injury or bodily injury, including death, sustained by any person whomsoever and which damage, injury or death arises out of this activity/rental of Village of Russia property.

I/We agree to:

- 1) Pick up all trash and place in trash cans and empty the trash cans into the dumpsters by the high school baseball field (see map)
- 2) Return tables & chairs to their proper location.
- 3) Pay for any damages that occur during my rental period.
- 4) Pay a \$150 fee for cleaning deemed to be excessive to be done by Village of Russia employees or volunteers after the rental period has expired. Fee to be charged to the credit/debit card on file.